## **COOKIE POLICY**

## **Data controller**

## PEDROLLO S.P.A:

- address: Via E. Fermi 7, San Bonifacio (37047 – VR)

- e-mail: <a href="mailto:privacy@pedrollo.com">privacy@pedrollo.com</a>

The website <a href="https://springofdata.pedrollo.com/selector">https://springofdata.pedrollo.com/selector</a> uses cookies commonly called "technical" and other tracking tools to carry out activities strictly necessary to ensure the operation and provision of the Service and, specifically:

Description of cookies	Duration of cookies
The cookie is used to store if the user has declared that he has read the privacy policy	1 year
The cookie is used to store whether the user has declared that he has accepted the Terms and Conditions of Use	1 year

The Data Controller has chosen not to use cookies that require your consent. For this reason, there is no banner asking you to express preferences (art. 6, § 1, letter B GDPR).

## PLUG-IN AND INTERACTIONS WITH THIRD PARTIES

The site allows interaction with social networks through sharing buttons that may also contain social plug-ins and widgets (Facebook and Linkedin).

**Plug-in**: is a program that interacts with another program to expand or extend its original functionality.

**Widget**: it is a graphic component of the user interface of a program, which is intended to facilitate the interaction with the user with the program itself.

These services allow interaction with social networks or other external platforms, directly from the pages of a site: if you access one of the areas of the Site equipped with this kind of plug-in, the Internet browser connects directly to the servers of the social network in question and the plug-in is shown on the screen through the connection with the browser.

Any interactions and information acquired by the site are subject to the privacy settings of the third party who created the aforementioned technologies.

To receive detailed information pursuant to art. 13 Regulation (EU) 2016/679 regarding the use of personal data processed when using these technologies, we invite you to visit the websites of third party operators of the aforementioned technologies.

Below are the links to the page where you can receive information on the processing and, where required by law, express or deny consent:

Facebook Social Widget: https://www.facebook.com/privacy/explanation

**LinkedIn plugins and social widgets**: https://www.linkedin.com/legal/privacy-policy; preferences: https://www.linkedin.com/help/linkedin/answer/62931?lang=en.

When you visit a page of this site on a social network, by clicking on the link button to / from the social network or browsing directly between the pages of the social network (including advertisements), the manager of the social network may share with PEDROLLO S.P.A. some information concerning the interested party and in particular: actions of persons, such as: display and interaction with the Social Page and with the contents published on it (including shares, reactions, comments), clicks, initiation of private mail communications within the Social Page; information about actions, the people who perform the actions, and the browsers/apps used for them, such as: date and time of the action; Country/city (estimated by the user's IP address or profile – if the user has interacted with the Social Page after accessing the social network itself); tongue; age/gender group (from the user's profile only for logged in users); previously visited website; whether the action was performed on a computer or mobile device; Social network user ID (only for users who have previously logged into the social network).

Please note that where a service is installed that involves interaction with social networks, it is possible that, even if you are not using the service, the social network may collect traffic data relating to the pages on which the service is installed.

Therefore, in light of the above, two flows of data transfers could be created: one from PEDROLLO S.P.A. to the social network involved and a reverse one.

In both cases, clicking on a specific plug-in button or a button that allows the connection between PEDROLLO S.P.A. and the social network will be considered an unequivocal positive action, equivalent to a written consent to the transfer of data in the manner described.

Depending on the case, PEDROLLO S.P.A. may act as an independent data controller or joint data controller.

For more information on how PEDROLLO S.P.A. processes the personal data of which it becomes aware thanks to the transfer of the same by social networks, please refer to the paragraphs of the Information on the processing of personal data.

In relation to the processing carried out by social networks, please refer to the individual information of each of them for more details, which can be found at the links indicated above.

Last updated: july\_2023